		08-22	-2006			·		
orm PTC	A 4	τ		EET		U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMME	RCE
31-92	8/5/6					Patent a	and Trademark Of	Tice
Tab settings	→ → → +	10329	4738	*		T		
	To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the and	ached origin	al documents o	f copy thereof	· 	
. Name	e of conveying party(ies)):	2. Name and	l address	of receiving	g party(ies)) :	
Sh	ih - Piao Wu				INDUSTRIA			_
			Internal Addı	ress : <u>220-1</u>	, Lu Ho Rd.,	Sec. 1, Lu Ka	ang.	-
			Changh	ua Hsien, T	aiwan, R.O.C		<u> </u>	
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? Yes No				·	 S: 	
. Natu	re of conveyance:		Street Addres	ss:			<u>80</u>	
⊠ As	signment	☐ Merger					757	
□ Sec	curity Agreement	☐ Change of Name		*	State		ZIP:	
☐ Otl	her		Additional name	e(s) of convey	ing party(ies) atta	iched? 🗖 Yes 🛭	No No	
Execution	n Date :08 / 09 / 2006							
. Appl	ication number(s) of pate	ent number(s):						
If this	s document is being filed toge	ther with a new application,	the execution date of	of the applic	cation is: At	igust 9,	2006	
A. 1	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent 1	No.(s)				
							-	
		Additional numbers	attached? Yes No					
			1					
. Name	e and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number	of applicat	ions and nate	nts involved	: 1	٦
	erning document should	-	o. Total named	or applicat	ions and pare	nis mivoriou	<u> </u>	ل
	: Shih - Paio Wu	oc manca .	<u> </u>					
	al Address: 58. Ma Yuan W	/est Street, Taichung	7. Total fee (37)	CFR 3 41)		\$ 4	10	
	Taiwan, R.O.C	ost Street, Taronana,	_ Enclosed	CI K 3.41)				_
	741.1611, 2110.10		XX Authorized	d to be char	rged to denosi	t account		
Street	Address :		7141101120					
Shoot	7 Tudi 035 .							
City ·	State	71p.	8. Deposit accou		:			
O10,	Sun							-
			(Attach duplicate	copy of this	pate it paying	by deposit acc	ount)	
3/17/2006	JBALINAN 00000053 11504010	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
FC:8021	40.	00 OP)						
		<i>_</i>						
	ement and signature			1				
To th	e best of my knowledge and l	velief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and corre	ect and any	attached cop	y is a true co	py of the	
_	inal document.	C16	the Kar	nul	O	08/15/2	2006	
	Shih - Piao Wu	Shr	h- Piao W	/u		08 / 09 / 2006	6	
	Name of Person Signing		Signature			Date		٦.
			Total n	number of pa	ges comprising	cover sheet:	2	Í
							<u> </u>	
IB No 0651 00	011 (exp 4/94)						. <u> </u>	

PATENT REEL: 018206 FRAME: 0109

	PATENT
Express Mail #	
Docket No	. PUSA060736

ASSIGNMENT

I, (Name) Shih-Piao Wu, residing at (address) 220-1, Lu Ho Rd., Sec. 1,
Lu Kang, Changhua Hsien, Taiwan., have invented a device
Called BLADE SHAREPENING TOOL
for which an application for a United States Patent will be filed on or about
(Date)
(Assignee name), JIIN HAUR INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
(hereinafter "Assignee"), a (Place of Incorporation) TAIWAN
corporation having its principal place of business at (Corporate address)
220-1, Lu Ho Rd., Sec. 1, Lu Kang, Changhua Hsien, Taiwan.
wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and to any letters
patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
Accordingly, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I,
(Inventor name) Shih-Piao Wu, sell, assign, and transfer to assignee the full and
exclusive right to the above described invention in the United States and its territorial
possessions, and in all foreign countries. The rights granted include the entire right, title, and
interest in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted on the invention, including
any rights gained by divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of the above described
application.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United
States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters patent, when issued, to
Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, for the
sole use and enjoyment or Assignee and its successors and assigns.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known
to me respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to
execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to
generally do those things necessary to aid Assignee and its successors and assigns to obtain and
enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign
countries.
Date: 08/09/2006 Shih - Piao Wu
(Inventor Signature, followed by
printed name)
Shih-Piao Wu

RECORDED: 08/15/2006

PATENT REEL: 018206 FRAME: 0110